PSHW10W12V917      | P1
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE
FREQUENCY RANGE
POWER FACTOR
LEAKAGE CURRENT
MAX INRUSH CURRENT
100V ~ 240V AC ± 6%
50 ~ 60 Hz
>0.5
<1mA / 240V AC
25A
PSHW-10W-12V Hardwire Non-Dimming Constant Voltage Driver
SPECIFICATION SHEET
JOB NAME:
LOCATION:
QUOTE/REF#:
FEATURES
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
RATED CURRENT
RATED POWER
EFFICIENCY
12V DC
830mA MAX
75%
DIMENSIONS
WIRING DIAGRAM
INDOOR OUTDOOR
IP65
ENVIRONMENT SPECIFICATIONS
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
OPERATING HUMIDITY
STORAGE TEMPERATURE
STORAGE HUMIDITY
IP RATING
20% ~ 95% RH
10% ~ 95% RH
IP65
PROTECTION SPECIFICATIONS
PROTECTION
FLICKER
100 ~ 135%
10W 12V CLASS
2
SPECIFICATIONS
ECIFICATION SHEET
1.37”
(35MM)
0.90”
(23MM)
2.53”
(64.5MM)
2.73”
(69.5MM)
+(RED) OUTPUT TO LED
MODULES
-(BLACK)
INPUT 100 - 240V AC
!
 THIS TRANSFORMER IS ONLY TO BE INSTALLED BY A
QUALIFIED TECHNICIAN IN ACCORDANCE WITH NATION-
AL AND LOCAL ELECTRICAL CODES
!
 MAKE SURE THE TRANSFORMER HAS THE PROPER
INPUT VOLTAGE AND WATTAGE FOR THE JOB. CHECK
THAT WIRING MATCHES THE DIAGRAM